either in person or by post so as to reach on or before the time and date 

specified in the tender schedule. 

2. The Bidders are to submit the Part-I Technical Bid cover enclosing the 

following documents: 

a. Tender Form Cost Rs.1,000/- + GST 18% = Rs.1,180/- (Rupees One 

Thousand, one hundred and eighty only)(Non-Refundable).  The Tender 

Form Cost + GST have to be paid through online.  

b. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 20,000/-(Rupees  Twenty Thousand only) 

(Refundable).  The EMD amount  have to be paid through online. 

c. Scanned copy of bidders’ profile (The Bidders Profile/Data is to be furnished